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Educational Vistas, Inc.

Bethlehem Central School District

BCSD Noninstructional Staff
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is your race? 96% % 0% 0% 0%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years
. . 33% 26% 33%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 37% 299, 29%
ng:gy Agree Disagree
. . . 15% 59% 22%
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 36% 559% 79,
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity,
nationality, and/or cultural background honor level r ifted r AP or IB 31% 69% 0%
Y, ground (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, o} 40% 58% 20,
courses).
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 25% 58% 17%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10%

. . . , . . 38% 63% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 529, 47% 1%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 33% 54% 13%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication

: o : . 33% 59% 7%
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems, 439% 50% 6%
Braille).

. ) : : 36% 64% 0%
This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39,

. . . N , . 32% 68% 0%

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. 399% 589% 20,
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 21% 67% 13%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8%
. 23% 73% 4%

At this school the staff get along well. 429% 539% 49,
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 ﬁ;f gg:ﬁ 1?:;:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. ;:2 ?iiﬁ Z?Zﬁ ;?Z:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 ;gz;: 2(1)22
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 ‘21:2 Zggﬁ ?1):2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. (1')22 ‘21?;: 2222 21:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. :':2 ?gzﬁ ‘51322 ;g:jz
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 ?;;ﬁ 22:2 1872;0
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 gg:ﬁ ig:ﬁ 20222
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ggz;: 2822 13:2 g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: ‘512:2 ‘5‘122
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z iggﬁ: ‘5‘;22
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: 2’;22 ‘512:2
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZ: ‘51222 ‘51113:2
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 5820{,2) gg;‘: ?222 152(;Z)
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes?

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew,
cigars)?

At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use?

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use

problems.

This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention.

At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an

out-of-school suspension.

This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse.

This school has programs that address substance use among students.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day.

This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings.

This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes).

This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g.,
lockdown training or fire drills).

My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school.

My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

L : . . . 0% 4% 67% 30%
My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 4% 65% 31%
My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%
. 30% 67% 4% 0%
This school looks clean and pleasant. 399% 56% 59 1%
This school is an inviting work environment. 26% 63% 11% 0%
40% 53% 6% 2%

. . . 23% 65% 12% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%

0, 0, 0, 0,

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. ;;)2 2202 %02 ?02
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 31% 46% 23% 0%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 28% 72% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 12% 84% 4% 0%

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 20, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 13% 83% 0% 4%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 12% 73% 12% 4%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579% 17% 4%
. . , 24% 76% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 13% 83% 0% 4%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 31% 65% 4% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 12% 80% 8% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 8% 84% 8% 0%
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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REDUCING COSTS.

388

INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
Cultural and Linguistic Competence

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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Educational Vistas,

INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Inc.

Discipline
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Number of Submissions: 18
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
Are you male or female? 11% 83% 0% 6%
y ' 23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 0% 94% 6%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
. . Asian Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
White African- . Alaska e
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 94% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8%
20 or more
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years years
. . 29% 12% 41% 18%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 37% 299, 29% 13%
Strongl . Strongl
Agréqey Agree Disagree Disag?e){a
. . . 29% 59% 6% 6%
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 36% 559% 79, 20,
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o o
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB ig"f ggof’ gof gof)
courses). ° ° ° °
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 35% 53% 12% 0%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10% 1%
. . . , . . 44% 56% 0% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 529 47% 1% 0%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 29% 65% 6% 0%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13% 2%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication o o o o
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems 29% 1% 0% 0%
e ' ’ ’ ’ 43% 50% 6% 1%
Braille).
. ) : : 29% 65% 6% 0%
This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39, 0%
0, 0, o) 0,
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. ggoﬁ 2202 202 (1)02
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 41% 47% 12% 0%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8% 1%
. 53% 41% 0% 6%
At this school the staff get along well. 429% 53% 49, 1%
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. ?:ﬁ 2:;2 gg:ﬁ i?:j:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 16:{,2 2(7):2 g?jj:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 :23;2;: gfzﬁ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. ?22 g:;: 2822 ‘5‘:':2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. ?22 gf;: 3222 g?:ﬁ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1620{,2 g?:ﬁ gg:ﬁ
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 ?g;ﬁ g;:ﬁ; 1070@0
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 gg:ﬁ 22:2 20222
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ggz;: 2822 13:2 g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 131(%) 451222 g?;ﬁ:
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: 131(;10 iggﬁ: 2222
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 1;;? ingz gi:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: 141(;10 451222 2222
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? gg:ﬁ 3822 1050/00/0 222
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes?

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew,
cigars)?

At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use?

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use

problems.

This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention.

At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an

out-of-school suspension.

This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse.

This school has programs that address substance use among students.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day.

This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings.

This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes).

This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g.,
lockdown training or fire drills).

My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school.

My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school.
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59%
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15%

Disagree
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15%
6%
10%
6%
13%
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13%
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15%
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0%
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6%
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7%
6%
3%
6%
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= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

L : . . . 0% 0% 72% 28%
My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 0% 71% 29%
My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%
. 28% 67% 6% 0%
This school looks clean and pleasant. 399% 56% 59 1%
This school is an inviting work environment 33% 61% 0% 6%
' 40% 53% 6% 2%
. . . 29% 59% 6% 6%
Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. ;gof 224" 184’ ?of
(o] (o] (o] (o]
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 24% 71% 0% 6%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 19% 75% 6% 0%
Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 29% 65% 6% 0%
Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 22% 67% 1% 0%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 17% 67% 11% 6%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579% 17% 4%
. . , 17% 78% 6% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 29% 65% 6% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 33% 56% 1% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 29% 59% 12% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 29% 59% 12% 0%
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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Number of Submissions: 4
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
0, 0, 0, 0,
Are you male or female? 250A’ 750/° 00A> OOA’
23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 0% 100% 0%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
. . Asian Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
White African- . Alaska e
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years 20 ;;aTsore
. . 25% 0% 25% 50%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 37% 299, 29% 13%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . . 25% 75% 0% 0%
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 36% 559% 79, 20,
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o o
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 50% 50% 0% 0%
courses) ’ ’ ’ ’ 40% 58% 2% 0%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 50% 50% 0% 0%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10% 1%
0, 0, 0, 0,
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. gg;’: 2202 ?;Z goj:
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 50% 50% 0% 0%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13% 2%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems 50% 50% 0% 0%
Br.agiil,e) ans, » comp P g¢ systems, 43% 50% 6% 1%
. ) : : 50% 50% 0% 0%
This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39, 0%
0, 0, o) 0,
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. ggoﬁ 2302 202 (1)02
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 50% 50% 0% 0%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8% 1%
. 33% 67% 0% 0%
At this school the staff get along well. 429% 53% 49, 1%
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REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 15%9,;? 4012;0
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 102{,2 14079;? 3070@)
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 ;gz;: é?gﬁ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: ‘71222 ?13:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. (1')22 gf;: Zggﬁ: 2‘15:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1020{,2 g?:ﬁ gg:ﬁ
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 10;/02 L%?,Z) 1070@0
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 2Og/°2, 14%(‘)’/1/0 20222
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. 20;/02 150:(%) 1%({2) g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: 4712:2 g?;ﬁ:
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z Zggﬁ: ggzﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: ZSZZ éi:ﬁj
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ 471222 gg;ﬁ
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 1232:2 ;g;‘: 1050/00/0 222
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. . L 25% 50% 25% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes® 519% 21% 20% 79
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew, 25% 75% 0% 0%
cigars)? 60% 27% 10% 3%
. . 25% 75% 0% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use” 579% 259, 15% 39,
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use 25% 75% 0% 0%
problems. 19% 65% 15% 1%
. : 25% 75% 0% 0%
This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention. 19% 71% 10% 1%
At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an 0% 100% 0% 0%
out-of-school suspension. 14% 68% 13% 4%
. - 0% 100% 0% 0%
This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse. 16% 71% 13% 1%
. 0% 100% 0% 0%
This school has programs that address substance use among students. 15% 70% 15% 1%
| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous 50% 25% 25% 0%
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day. 35% 61% 4% 1%
. . . . : 50% 50% 0% 0%
This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings. 35% 59% 3% 39
This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural 33% 67% 0% 0%
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes). 34% 60% 5% 1%
This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g., 50% 50% 0% 0%
lockdown training or fire drills). 35% 59% 5% 1%
— : . I . 0% 0% 50% 50%
My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school. 6% 17% 50% 28%
- . - . 0% 0% 50% 50%
My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school. 0% 8% 61% 31%
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= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school.

My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school.

This school looks clean and pleasant.

This school is an inviting work environment.

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best.

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail.

The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs
or disabilities.

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college.

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time.

This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’
physical health and nutrition.

This school places a priority on making healthy food choices.

This school places a priority on students’ health needs.

This school places a priority on students’ physical activity.

This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs.

This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels.
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
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Educational Vistas, Inc.
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Number of Submissions: 10
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
Are you male or female? 80% 10% 10% 0%
y ' 23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 10% 70% 20%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
. . Asian Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
White African- . Alaska e
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 80% 10% 20% 10% 20%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years
. . 56% 22% 22%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 379% 299, 29%
ng:gy Agree Disagree
. . . 40% 60% 0%
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 36% 559% 79,
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 40% 60% 0%
’ A ’ ’ 40% 58% 2%
courses).
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 40% 30% 30%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10%

. . . , . . 60% 40% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 520, 47% 1%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 33% 56% 1%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication o o o

: o : . 67% 33% 0%
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems, o o o
. 43% 50% 6%
Braille).

. ) : : 44% 56% 0%
This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39,

. . . N , . 20% 70% 0%

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. 399% 589% 20,
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 20% 60% 10%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8%
. 33% 67% 0%

At this school the staff get along well. 429% 539% 49,

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/28/2024, 2:18 PM

10%
8%

20 or more
years

0%
13%

Strongly
Disagree

0%
2%

0%
0%

0%
1%

0%
0%
0%
2%

0%
1%

0%
0%

10%
1%

10%
1%

0%
1%

Page 9 of 14



INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 gg:ﬁ j?:j:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ ?222 2(7):2 g%:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 ggz;: 2?22
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 12(3,;:0 2822 ‘51(1):2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. (1')22 gf;: 3822 2(1'):2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1020{,2 g?:ﬁ 28:2
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 18;‘: 22:2 1070@0
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 gg:ﬁ 22:2 20222
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. 20;/02 g;zﬁ :138:2 g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: 22:2 ;12;:
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z 222;: ;;ZZ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: ‘71222 éi:ﬁj
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ 471222 giiﬁz
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 123(2):2 gg;‘: 1(5)2;: 15(3;/0?
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

. . L 20% 40% 30% 10%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes® 519% 21% 20% 79
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew, 50% 30% 20% 0%
cigars)? 60% 27% 10% 3%
. . 30% 50% 20% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use” 579% 259, 15% 39,
oS | agee | Diagree | Sondl

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use 0% 90% 0% 10%
problems. 19% 65% 15% 1%
. . 10% 80% 0% 10%
This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention. 19% 71% 10% 1%
At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an 13% 63% 13% 13%
out-of-school suspension. 14% 68% 13% 4%
. - 10% 80% 10% 0%
This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse. 16% 71% 13% 1%
. 10% 80% 10% 0%
This school has programs that address substance use among students. 15% 70% 15% 1%
| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous 30% 60% 10% 0%
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day. 35% 61% 4% 1%
. . . . : 40% 60% 0% 0%
This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings. 35% 59% 3% 39
This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural 40% 50% 10% 0%
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes). 34% 60% 5% 1%
This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g., 30% 70% 0% 0%
lockdown training or fire drills). 35% 59% 5% 1%
— : . I . 10% 0% 50% 40%
My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school. 6% 17% 50% 28%
- . - . 0% 13% 50% 38%
My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school. 0% 8% 61% 31%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school.

My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school.

This school looks clean and pleasant.

This school is an inviting work environment.

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best.

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail.

The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs
or disabilities.

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college.

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time.

This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’
physical health and nutrition.

This school places a priority on making healthy food choices.

This school places a priority on students’ health needs.

This school places a priority on students’ physical activity.

This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs.

This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels.
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Favorable

Most Favorable

)
o
[l
S
o
>
©
w
-
(2}
©
]
-

sieak alow Jo Oz

467
484

sieak g1-01

374
409

sieak 6-

504
377

sieah ¢-|

466
510

w
390

Jspuels| ol1oed
10 uBlleMEH BAlEN

aAneN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

ueoLBWY UeISY

430
0 I
O I

ueouswy
-uedlyY 10 yoe|g

461
465

UM

w
390
363

oluedsiH JO0N

456
476

o ojuedsiy

w
390
363

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/28/2024, 2:18 PM

o JByio
©
o 9le
> e
o
n 3
©
OO ©O O © © © © O O
- O I O 1 O 1 O 1V O O
N O <+ < O O N N «~ «— 10 O
>
=
o

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

«©
923
[le}

Jamsue 0] Jou Jsjald

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

Most Favorable
Favorable

2
o
[
-
)
>
©
w
-
(2]
©
o
=

sieak alow Jo 0g

sieah 61-01

sieak -

sieak g-|

JaMSUE 0} JOU J8jal,

Jopue|s| oljloed
10 uBlleMeH AN

3I
©
[Sp)
o
o

aAnEeN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

ueoLBWY UeISY

ueoLBWY
-uedLyy 1o oe|g

UM

Jamsue 0} Jou Jsjal,

oluedsiH Jo0N

o oluedsiy

JaMSUE 0} JOU Jajal,

© J8ylo

slewsa

Bullying/Cyberbullying
l I

o s

1EIEYNe)

500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0

Page 4 of 14



Most Favorable

INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EVC

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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Number of Submissions: 8
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
Are you male or female? 0% 88% 0% 13%
y ' 23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 0% 88% 13%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
White African Asian Alaska Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
American American Native Pacific to answer
Islander
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 75% 0% 13% 0% 0% 13%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years 20 or more
years
. . 38% 13% 25% 25%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 37% 299, 29% 13%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
0, 0, (o) 0,
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. ggof’ ggof’ 30;0 gof)
0 (o] (o] 0
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o o
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 50% 50% 0% 0%
courses) ’ ’ ’ ’ 40% 58% 2% 0%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 25% 63% 0% 13%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10% 1%

. . . , . . 50% 50% 0% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 520, 47% 1% 0%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 38% 13% 38% 13%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13% 2%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication o o o o

: o : . 38% 25% 38% 0%
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems, 439% 50% 6% 1%
Braille).

. ) : : 25% 75% 0% 0%

This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39, 0%

0, 0, o) 0,

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. gg;" gg;) goﬁ) ?of)
0 (o] (o] o

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 38% 63% 0% 0%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8% 1%
. 43% 43% 14% 0%

At this school the staff get along well. 429% 53% 49% 1%
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 ;g:ﬁ Z?Z:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 102{,2 23:2 g:;:;:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 3%22 16019’;:0
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: 4%0% 15019,;.{0
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. (1')22 gf;: 3222 2:13:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1222 g?:ﬁ gg:ﬁ
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 10;/02 22:2 ?33:
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 2Og/°2, 421222 ;g:ﬁ
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ggz;: 2822 1%({2) 1330;10
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: 42'.2:2 E?ZZ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z iggﬁ: ;gzﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: ‘21222 gi:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ ‘21222 gg;ﬁ
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 15029;10 20;{,2 1050/00/0 222
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes?

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew,
cigars)?

At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use?

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use

problems.

This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention.

At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an

out-of-school suspension.

This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse.

This school has programs that address substance use among students.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day.

This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings.

This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes).

This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g.,
lockdown training or fire drills).

My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school.

My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

- : . . . 0% 0% 38% 63%

My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 0% 38% 63%

My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%
. 25% 75% 0% 0%
This school looks clean and pleasant. 399% 56% 59 1%
This school is an inviting work environment 25% 63% 13% 0%
' 40% 53% 6% 2%

. . . 13% 88% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%
. . . . 14% 86% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. 239, 66% 10% 1%
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 38% 25% 25% 13%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 13% 50% 38% 0%

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 29% 71% 0% 0%

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 13% 75% 13% 0%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 25% 50% 25% 0%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579% 17% 4%
. . , 25% 50% 25% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 38% 50% 13% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 38% 38% 25% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 25% 50% 25% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 25% 50% 25% 0%
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

71% 0%
89% 3%

What is your race?

How many years have you been working at this school?

At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor.

This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity,
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB
courses).

This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’
cultural background, ethnicity and identity.

This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices.

This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures.

This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems,
Braille).

This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them.

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home.

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social
and emotional skills.

At this school the staff get along well.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 gg:ﬁ j?:j:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 102{,2 Z;:ﬁ g?jﬁ:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 ggz;: 2:22
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: 3222 g::ﬁ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. (1')22 gf;: Z;Zﬁ: ?1922
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1020{,2 gs:ﬁ: ;g:jz
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 10;/02 22:2 1?:;:
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 ;g:ﬁ Z;:ﬁ ;21:2
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ;gz: 2822 1%({2) g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. 114:;? gzﬁ: jg:ﬁ ‘5‘:132;:
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. 11‘:',/0? gz;z jggﬁ: ‘5‘222
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. 111/0? g:;: 3222 ‘512:2
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. 111,/0:(’ ZZZ 3222 ‘51222
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 15029;10 20;{,2 1050/00/0 222
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes?

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew,
cigars)?

At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use?

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use

problems.

This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention.

At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an

out-of-school suspension.

This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse.

This school has programs that address substance use among students.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day.

This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings.

This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes).

This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g.,
lockdown training or fire drills).

My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school.

My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

L : . . . 0% 0% 83% 17%

My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 17% 67% 17%

My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%
. 33% 67% 0% 0%
This school looks clean and pleasant. 399% 56% 59 1%
This school is an inviting work environment. 33% 67% 0% 0%
40% 53% 6% 2%

. . . 17% 83% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%
. . . . 0% 100% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. 239 66% 10% 1%
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 17% 33% 33% 17%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 17% 67% 17% 0%

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 33% 67% 0% 0%

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 0% 60% 40% 0%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 0% 33% 50% 17%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579% 17% 4%
. . , 0% 67% 33% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 0% 80% 20% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 49% 20,
. . . , 17% 67% 17% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 0% 83% 17% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 0% 80% 20% 0%
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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Number of Submissions: 7
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
Are you male or female? 0% 86% 0% 14%
y ' 23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 0% 86% 14%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
. . Asian Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
White African- . Alaska e
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is your race? 86% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years
. . 29% 43% 14%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 37% 299, 29%
ng:gy Agree Disagree
. . . 14% 86% 0%
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 36% 559% 79,
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 7% 67% 7%
’ A ’ ’ 40% 58% 2%
courses).
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 14% 71% 14%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10%

. . . , . . 57% 43% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 520, 47% 1%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 0% 71% 14%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication

: o : . 14% 71% 0%
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems,
. 43% 50% 6%
Braille).

. ) : : 14% 71% 14%

This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39
. . . N , . 14% 71% 14%

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. 399% 589% 20,
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 14% 1% 14%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8%
. 17% 50% 33%

At this school the staff get along well. 429% 539% 49%
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 ‘512:2 i::j:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 1122 1‘7‘:2 Z;ZZ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 ;gz;: 2?22
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: 4%0% 15019,;.{0
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. ?ZZ gf;: 1222 2?:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 EZZ g;:ﬁ gg:ﬁ
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 fg;ﬁ g;:ﬁ; 1?:;:
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. Li/oo/(’ ;g:ﬁ i;:ﬁ ;21:2
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ‘2‘22;: g;zﬁ 1%({2) g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: 12:2 2?22
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z 1;2;: 2222
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: 1‘2122 22:2
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ 1;22 2222
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 15029;10 20;{,2 1050/00/0 222
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes?

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew,
cigars)?

At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use?

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use

problems.

This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention.

At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an

out-of-school suspension.

This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse.

This school has programs that address substance use among students.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day.

This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings.

This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes).

This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g.,
lockdown training or fire drills).

My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school.

My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

L : . . . 0% 0% 71% 29%
My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 14% 57% 29%
My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%
. 14% 86% 0% 0%
This school looks clean and pleasant. 399% 56% 59 1%
This school is an inviting work environment. 14% % 14% 0%
40% 53% 6% 2%
. . . 14% 86% 0% 0%
Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%
. . . . 14% 57% 29% 0%
Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. 239, 66% 10% 1%
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 0% 57% 29% 14%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 14% 43% 43% 0%
Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 57% 29% 0% 14%
Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 17% 50% 17% 17%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 17% 17% 50% 17%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579% 17% 4%
. . , 33% 33% 17% 17%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 33% 50% 0% 17%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 29% 43% 14% 14%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
0, 0, 0, 0,
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 2302 gg;: g;: 124:%/°
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 14% 57% 14% 14%
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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Educational Vistas, Inc.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

%

eV,

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Discipline
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Number of Submissions: 11
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
Are you male or female? 9% 91% 0% 0%
y ' 23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 0% 100% 0%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
. . Asian Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
White African- . Alaska e
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8%
20 or more
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years years
. . 55% 18% 18% 9%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 37% 299, 29% 13%
Strongl . Strongl
Agréqey Agree Disagree Disag?e){a
. . . 64% 36% 0% 0%
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 36% 559% 79, 20,
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o o
. . . 55% 45% 0% 0%
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 40% 58% 20, 0%
courses).
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 45% 55% 0% 0%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10% 1%
. . . , . . 82% 18% 0% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 520, 47% 1% 0%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 45% 55% 0% 0%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13% 2%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication o o o o
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems 64% 36% 0% 0%
e ' ’ ’ ’ 43% 50% 6% 1%
Braille).
. ) : : 67% 33% 0% 0%
This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39, 0%
. . . N , . 78% 22% 0% 0%
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. 399% 589% 20, 1%
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 70% 30% 0% 0%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8% 1%
. 100% 0% 0% 0%
At this school the staff get along well. 429 53% 49, 1%

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/28/2024, 2:19 PM Page 9 of 14



INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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14%
0%

1%

0%
17%
0%
17%

10%
13%

11%
11%
0%
4%
0%
7%
0%
20%
0%
7%
0%
7%
9%
6%
10%
9%
9%
5%
55%
61%

0%
2%

0%
0%

9%
5%

9%
6%

0%
3%

0%
4%

0%
0%

18%
4%

18%
7%

18%
7%

18%
5%

9%
5%

0%
0%

0%
1%

45%
29%

Page 10 of 14



. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 gg:ﬁ 2:’:;:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 19:{,2 i;:ﬁ gijﬁ:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 3%22 16019’;:0
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: 1222 2?:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. ?ZZ gf;: 2222 2:':2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1020{,2 23:2 gg:ﬁ
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 10;/02 (732:2 ?;Z:
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 2Og/°2, J;:ﬁ gg:ﬁ
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ‘2122;: ggzﬁ 1%({2) g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: 4%(@) 212;:
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z 49:30 2;22
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: fzoﬁz 21:2
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ 4%12 2;22
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 15029;10 20;{,2 1050& 222
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

. . L 100% 0% 0% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes® 519% 21% 20% 79
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew, 100% 0% 0% 0%
cigars)? 60% 27% 10% 3%
. . 100% 0% 0% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use” 579% 259% 15% 39,
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use 43% 29% 29% 0%
problems. 19% 65% 15% 1%
. : 14% 71% 14% 0%
This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention. 19% 71% 10% 1%
At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an 14% 57% 29% 0%
out-of-school suspension. 14% 68% 13% 4%
. - 29% 57% 14% 0%
This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse. 16% 71% 13% 1%
. 14% 71% 14% 0%
This school has programs that address substance use among students. 15% 70% 15% 1%
| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous 45% 55% 0% 0%
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day. 35% 61% 4% 1%
. . . . : 50% 50% 0% 0%
This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings. 35% 59% 3% 39
This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural 40% 60% 0% 0%
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes). 34% 60% 5% 1%
This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g., 45% 55% 0% 0%
lockdown training or fire drills). 35% 59% 5% 1%
- : . I . 0% 30% 50% 20%
My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school. 6% 17% 50% 28%
- . - . 0% 0% 73% 27%
My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school. 0% 8% 61% 31%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

L : . . . 0% 0% 55% 45%
My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 0% 55% 45%
My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%
. 45% 45% 0% 9%
This school looks clean and pleasant. 399% 56% 59 1%
This school is an inviting work environment. 55% 36% 0% 9%
40% 53% 6% 2%

. . . 64% 18% 18% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%

0, 0, 0, 0,

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. 2202 2202 100{)2 ?02
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 40% 50% 10% 0%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 30% 50% 10% 10%

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 36% 64% 0% 0%

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 44% 56% 0% 0%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 40% 50% 10% 0%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579 17% 4%
. . , 27% 64% 9% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 45% 55% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 50% 50% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 55% 45% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 33% 56% 1% 0%

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/28/2024, 2:19 PM Page 13 of 14



‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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Physical Health
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
- . . [48 (S8 (18
Discipline
500 Most F bl
ost Favorable
450 452
400 380 380 _
372 363 351 368 Favorable
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Number of Submissions: 7
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
Are you male or female? 57% 14% 0% 29%
y ' 23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 0% 71% 29%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
. . Asian Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
White African- . Alaska e
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 71% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years 20 or more
years
. . 43% 43% 0% 14%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 379% 299, 29% 13%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . . 17% 67% 17% 0%
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 36% 559% 79 20,
Thi§ school encourages students to take challenging classes no m-atter their race, ethnicity, 17% 67% 17% 0%
zsﬂrosnjsll)ty, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 40% 58% 20, 0%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 17% 83% 0% 0%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10% 1%

. . . , . . 17% 67% 17% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 529 47% 1% 0%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 33% 50% 17% 0%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13% 2%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems 33% 50% 17% 0%
Br.agiil,e) ans, » comp P g¢ systems, 43% 50% 6% 1%

. ) : : 17% 67% 17% 0%
This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39 0%

. . . N , . 17% 83% 0% 0%

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. 399% 589% 20, 1%
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 17% 83% 0% 0%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8% 1%
. 0% 100% 0% 0%

At this school the staff get along well. 429% 53% 49, 1%
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 15%9,;? 4012;0
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 513222 2(7):2 3070@)
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 222;: ;:ZZ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: 2222 ;:ZZ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. ?ZZ 1270;:0 2822 2:13:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1;22 g;:ﬁ ;SZZ
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 1;;‘: 22:2 1070@0
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 gg:ﬁ ig:ﬁ 20222
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ;;Z: g;zﬁ 13:2 g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: Z;:ﬁ E?ZZ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z %Zﬁ: 2222
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: 471;22 éi:ﬁj
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ Z;Zﬁ: gg;ﬁ
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? ;;:ﬁ %22 1;;: 222
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

. . L 17% 33% 50% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes® 519% 21% 20% 79
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew, 17% 50% 33% 0%
cigars)? 60% 27% 10% 3%
. . 17% 33% 50% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use” 579% 259, 15% 39,
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use 17% 83% 0% 0%
problems. 19% 65% 15% 1%
. : 17% 83% 0% 0%
This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention. 19% 71% 10% 1%
At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an 17% 83% 0% 0%
out-of-school suspension. 14% 68% 13% 4%
. - 17% 83% 0% 0%
This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse. 16% 71% 13% 1%
. 17% 83% 0% 0%
This school has programs that address substance use among students. 15% 70% 15% 1%
| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous 43% 29% 29% 0%
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day. 35% 61% 4% 1%
. . . . : 33% 50% 0% 17%
This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings. 35% 59% 3% 39%
This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural 33% 50% 17% 0%
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes). 34% 60% 5% 1%
This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g., 29% 43% 29% 0%
lockdown training or fire drills). 35% 59% 5% 1%
0, 0, 0, 0,
My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school. gé: 107/;’/0 2802 g;;:
- . - . 0% 0% 67% 33%
My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school. 0% 8% 61% 31%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

L : . . . 0% 0% 67% 33%
My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 0% 67% 33%
My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%

0, 0, 0, 0,

This school looks clean and pleasant. ggoﬁ ‘51202 151,/:(’ ?02
This school is an inviting work environment 50% 33% 17% 0%
' 40% 53% 6% 2%

. . . 50% 50% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%

0, 0, 0, 0,

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. 2202 ggoﬁ 100{)2 ?02
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 33% 67% 0% 0%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 33% 67% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 33% 67% 0% 0%

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 40% 60% 0% 0%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 0% 100% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579% 17% 4%
. . , 17% 83% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 33% 67% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 17% 83% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 17% 83% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 20% 80% 0% 0%
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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Educational Vistas, Inc.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

%
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Educational Vistas, Inc.
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The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district
Prefer not to
Male Female Other
answer
Are you male or female? 0% 100% 0% 0%
) 23% 71% 1% 5%
. . . . Prefer not to
Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . - 0% 100% 0%
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
y P 9 3% 88% 9%
. Native
Black or . Indian or ..
White African- Asian Alaska Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
American American Native Pacific to answer
Islander
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years 20 or more
years
. . 50% 17% 17% 17%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 379% 299, 29% 13%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
0, 0, (o) 0,
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 2202 ggoﬁ 302 goj:
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o o
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 80% 20% 0% 0%
courses) ’ ’ ’ ’ 40% 58% 2% 0%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 50% 50% 0% 0%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10% 1%
. . . , . . 100% 0% 0% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 520, 47% 1% 0%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 67% 33% 0% 0%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13% 2%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems 83% 17% 0% 0%
Br.agiil,e) ans, » comp P g¢ systems, 43% 50% 6% 1%
. ) : : 50% 50% 0% 0%
This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39, 0%
0, 0, o) 0,
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. g;é: ?,202 202 (1)02
Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 67% 33% 0% 0%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8% 1%
. 50% 50% 0% 0%
At this school the staff get along well. 429 53% 49, 1%
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 ;g:ﬁ Z?Z:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 102{,2 23:2 2;22
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 ;;Zﬁ: 2:1322
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: 1222 2?:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. (1')22 gf;: 1222 2:13:2
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1020{,2 g?:ﬁ gg:jz
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 10;/02 gg:ﬁ; ?;Zg
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 2Og/°2, 22:2 SZZ:
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. g;z: 2322 1%({2) g:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: 4%(@) 1501(3,;?
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z 4%22 15%9,;:0
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: 40222 15(29,;.{0
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ 40:12 15%(3,;?
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 15029;10 20;{,2 1050/00/0 222
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

. . L 100% 0% 0% 0%
2
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes® 519% 21% 20% 79
At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew, 100% 0% 0% 0%
cigars)? 60% 27% 10% 3%
0, o, 0, 0,
At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use? 1507(3,/10 205{,'}0 105/02 302
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use 33% 33% 33% 0%
problems. 19% 65% 15% 1%
. . 50% 17% 33% 0%
This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention. 19% 71% 10% 1%
At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an 33% 33% 33% 0%
out-of-school suspension. 14% 68% 13% 4%
. - 33% 33% 33% 0%
This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse. 16% 71% 13% 1%
. 33% 33% 33% 0%
This school has programs that address substance use among students. 15% 70% 15% 1%
| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous 50% 50% 0% 0%
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day. 35% 61% 4% 1%
. . . . : 67% 33% 0% 0%
This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings. 35% 59% 3% 39
This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural 50% 50% 0% 0%
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes). 34% 60% 5% 1%
This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g., 50% 50% 0% 0%
lockdown training or fire drills). 35% 59% 5% 1%
— : . I . 0% 20% 0% 80%
My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school. 6% 17% 50% 28%
- . - . 0% 17% 17% 67%
My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school. 0% 8% 61% 31%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

L : . . . 0% 0% 33% 67%
My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
0, 0, 0, 0,
My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1170/’ 1470//0 ;;of) gg;’
0 (o] (o] 0
0, 0, 0, 0,
This school looks clean and pleasant. 2802 2202 1570/:° ?02
This school is an inviting work environment 67% 33% 0% 0%
' 40% 53% 6% 2%
. . . 67% 33% 0% 0%
Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. 2202 2202 100{)2 ?02
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 67% 33% 0% 0%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 50% 33% 17% 0%
Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 67% 33% 0% 0%
Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 50% 33% 17% 0%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 50% 33% 17% 0%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579 17% 4%
. . , 83% 17% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 67% 33% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 67% 33% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 67% 33% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 67% 17% 17% 0%
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Prefer not to

Male Female Other
answer
33% 56% 0% 11%
23% 71% 1% 5%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
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22% 67% 11%
3% 88% 9%
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. . Asian Hawaiian or @ Prefer not
White African- . Alaska e
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

What is vour race? 89% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%
4 ' 89% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8%
1-3 years 4-9 years 10-19 years 20 or more
years
. . 44% 1% 33% 1%
2
How many years have you been working at this school? 379% 299, 29% 13%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
0, 0, (o) 0,
At this school, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. ;2302 ggoﬁ 302 goj:
This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity, o o o o
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or IB 83% 17% 0% 0%
courses) ’ ’ ’ ’ 40% 58% 2% 0%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks or handouts) that reflect students’ 57% 29% 14% 0%
cultural background, ethnicity and identity. 32% 57% 10% 1%

. . . , . . 71% 29% 0% 0%
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices. 520 47% 1% 0%
This school provides effective resources and training for teaching students with Individualized 83% 17% 0% 0%
Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages and cultures. 36% 50% 13% 2%
This school provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of communication 71% 299% 0% 0%
(e.g., manual signs, communication boards, computer-based devices, picture exchange systems,

Braille) 43% 50% 6% 1%

. ) : : 67% 33% 0% 0%

This school helps parents find community supports for their students who need them. 379% 61% 39, 0%

0, 0, 0, 0,

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents to support their children’s learning at home. ;;;" ;g;) 124(,/) ?of)
0 (o] (o] o

Staff at this school do a good job helping parents understand when their child needs to learn social 1% 29% 0% 0%
and emotional skills. 36% 55% 8% 1%
. 63% 38% 0% 0%

At this school the staff get along well. 429% 53% 49, 1%
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Educational Vistas,

At this school there is a feeling of trust among the staff.

At this school students get along well with the staff.

Administrators ask staff to be involved in making decisions.

Staff at this school have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the school.

At this school, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

This school provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs and
activities.

Students are encouraged to get involved in extra-curricular activities.

| feel like | belong.

| feel satisfied with the recognition | get for doing a good job.

| feel comfortable discussing feelings, worries, and frustrations with my supervisor.

This school inspires me to do the very best at my job.

People at this school care about me as a person.

| can manage almost any student behavior problem.

| feel safe at this school.

The following types of problems occur at this school often: Physical conflicts among students.
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The following types of problems occur at this school often: robbery or theft. (1):2 2:;2 g;:ﬁ i?:j:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: vandalism. g:ﬁ 1122 jg:ﬁ g?jﬁ:
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student possession of weapons. ?Z: 822 :2322;: 2122
The following types of problems occur at this school often: sexual assault or dating violence. (1)22 g:;: 3222 g::ﬁ
The following types of problems occur at this school often: physical abuse of teachers. (1')22 gf;: 3222 g::jz
The following types of problems occur at this school often: student verbal abuse of teachers. ?:2 1020{,2 g;:ﬁ gg:ﬁ
| think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school. 8:2 10;/02 g;:ﬁ; :33:
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this school. 2:2 2Og/°2, ig:ﬁ gg:ﬁ
Staff at this school always stop bullying when they see it. ggz;: 2822 1%({2) 2350;10
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity. (1):2 gzﬁ: 451222 2(1)22
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion. ?Z: gz;z 222;: 2222
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability. (1)22 g:;: ‘21222 gi:ﬁ
Staff at this school are teased or picked on about their sexuality. ?Zﬁ: ZZZ 2222 2222
Not a Small Somewhat a Large
Problem Problem Problem Problem
At this school, how much of a problem is student drug use? 1232:2 ;;Zﬁ 1050/00/0 222
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At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes?

At this school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew,
cigars)?

At this school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use?

This school collaborates well with community organizations to help address youth substance use

problems.

This school has adequate resources to address substance use prevention.

At this school, first-time violations of alcohol or other drug policies are punished by at least an

out-of-school suspension.

This school has programs, resources, and/or policies to prevent substance abuse.

This school has programs that address substance use among students.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day.

This school has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings.

This school has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural
disasters (e.g., earthquakes or tornadoes).

This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staff (e.g.,
lockdown training or fire drills).

My work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this school.

My work is hindered by insufficient workspace at this school.
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- : . . . 0% 0% 50% 50%

My work is hindered by a lack of materials and basic supplies at this school. 0% 1% 61% 38%
- . . - . 0% 0% 63% 38%

My work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this school. 1% 4% 579% 38%
. 50% 50% 0% 0%
This school looks clean and pleasant. 399% 56% 59 1%
This school is an inviting work environment 57% 43% 0% 0%
g : 40% 53% 6% 2%

. . . 50% 50% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible to help each other do their best. 309, 62% 6% 1%
. . . . 57% 43% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel responsible when students at this school fail. 239, 66% 10% 1%
The programs and resources at this school are adequate to support students with special needs 50% 50% 0% 0%
or disabilities. 33% 50% 13% 4%
. - - . 43% 57% 0% 0%

Staff at this school feel that it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in college. 30% 60% 10% 1%
. . : 43% 57% 0% 0%

Staff at this school expect students to do their best all the time. 31% 66% 00, 1%
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 57% 43% 0% 0%
physical health and nutrition. 25% 66% 7% 2%
. . . . 57% 29% 14% 0%
This school places a priority on making healthy food choices. 239, 579 17% 4%
. . , 57% 43% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ health needs. 28% 64% 7% 1%
. . , . L 67% 33% 0% 0%
This school places a priority on students’ physical activity. 30% 64% 4% 20,
. . . , 57% 29% 14% 0%
This school places a priority on addressing students’ mental health needs. 36% 56% 7% 1%
. o . . . 57% 29% 14% 0%
This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels. 299% 60% 8% 20,
This school provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to support students’ 57% 43% 0% 0%
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social or emotional needs.

This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional
needs.

Staff at this school are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.

Staff at this school recognize students for positive behavior.

Staff at this school encourage students to think about how their actions affect others.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.

Staff at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their feelings and
actions.

This school effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.

Staff at this school work together to ensure an orderly environment.
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Survey Comments: ELSMERE ES

| wish schools could encourage families to see that holding children accountable is a positive thing. Students need more physical activity and less computer time.

Survey Comments: GLENMONT ES

| am not a teacher - so some of these questions (even though | selected non instructional) | don't fact based input on so | selected as well as | could. However after
being with the district for many years - and seeing the changes in the needs of the students - | don't believe we are doing justice to what some of these students need.
| feel like there is a "just keep things from getting worse" attitude and pushing students thru that doesn’t help the child, the family or the district. | understand we
cannot “parent” these children - and | don’t think that BCSD is alone in this battle - just it saddens me to see so many kids just “dealt” with instead of helped. | also
recognize we are an educational facility - NOT a mental health/social health facility but an increasing number of our students need more than we can offer. Like |
mentioned | am not a teacher and | am not up to date with what we are required to do - but | just see so many students we are failing because they need more than
what a public elementary school is capable of providing. Additionally while we try to meet those needs - the students who would benefit from advancement in math or
reading - are being left behind. | have two large frustrations | would like heard. First - the lack of resources | have when a student/students have issues during
lunch/recess. Frequently we have no one to go to. While sometimes the issue can wait to be addressed - we have many issues that deserve immediate attention
(fighting, inappropriate language or bullying) and there is no point person especially when our principal is out of the building. Second - | have been with the district for a
long time. While | may only work 3 hours a day - | can’t help but say how disvalued | feel most of the time. | am a professional who takes my job seriously and doesn’t
take time off on a whim. | am an adult who loves being with the kids but has a real life outside of recess. | am not a teacher who entered a profession knowing the
sacrifices and benefits of a teachers schedule. | am someone who is more than willing to go above and beyond to help out in my school - for a child - for a teacher - but
is questioned when | need a few days off to celebrate my own adult children, much needed family time or time to mourn . | understand my contract doesn’t allow for
personal/sick days and these are union issues - but | really think the district needs to be more understanding and accepting of time off requests. | personally know of 4
noon hour aides who left because of this “no time allowed” policy! What a shame and loss for the district! Right now - | am basically “encouraged” to call in sick when |
need a day for my family instead of requesting the day off and allowing the sub caller to find a replacement. | am NOT suggesting paid leave - | am NOT suggesting
unlimited time off etc - | AM suggesting GRACE, UNDERSTANDING. APPRECIATION. Nothing | have ever felt from the district. Thank you for reading this and | hope
you understand my point of view.

Survey Comments: HAMAGRAEL ES

Better communication through the ranks, from principal down to custodians.

Survey Comments: SLINGERLANDS ES

| believe this school needs to provide more training, and drills for part time employees that are not there all day to experience the mandated drills. Much of the staff is
uncertain as to handle such situtations should they ever occur.

better communication for staff also - these questions are not well written and the answer options are insufficient - there should be a n/a option and a slighlty
disagree/agree option....
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